VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND LOCAL 456

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village Board and Local 456 have been in extended negotiations and have now come to a mutual agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees is desirous of entering into a formal agreement with Local 456.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees hereby approves the Memorandum of Agreement between the Village of Buchanan and Local 456, International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of America, covering the period June 1, 2019 – May 31, 2022 and authorizes the expenditure of funds consistent therewith; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute a collective bargaining agreement covering the period from June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2022 that is consistent with the terms of the Memorandum of Agreement.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	of to

STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held November 5, 2019.

CYNTHIA KEMPTER, VILLAGE CLERK